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PIA o

everychild.onevoice.

We will start at 6:35 PM.

Feel free to infroduce
yourself in the chat!

iBienvenido! Comenzaremos a las 6:35. Si
puedes escuchar la musica, tu audio esta
funcionando. Preséntate en el chat.
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Chao mirng! Chung ta sé bat dau Itc 6:35.
Néu ban c6 thé nghe thay &m nhac, &m
thanh cta ban dang hoat dong. Gidi thiéu
ban than trong cudc tro chuyén.




Interpretation Languages Available

Virtually on Zoom

Rubina Ahmed - Urdu

Adriana Ferro - Spanish

Lemlem Woldemichael- Amharic
/eina Chehade - Arabic

Sherry Haomzehloo - Dari

THANK




Tech Tips for Today

Interpretation

Click Interpretation to
translate speaker into
your language.

Haga clic en Interpretacion
para traducir el hablante a su
idioma.

Nhép vao Théng dich dé dich
nguwdi ndi sang Nngdn nglr cua
ban.
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€ Chinese
FR French
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Mute Original Audio

EN ~

Englis

Optional: Mute English audio
if it's distracting

Opcional: silencia el audio en inglés
si e distrae

TUy chon: Tat @m thanh tiéng Anh
néu né gdy mat tap trung
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Consejos técnicos para hoy

Meo c6ng nghé cho ngay hdm nay
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Unmute

When you speak, you will be
heard in the English room.

Cuando hable, se le escuchard
en la sala de inglés.

Khi ban ndi, ban sé dwgc nghe
trong phong tiéng Anh.
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Tech Tips for Today
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Unmute

Keep your mic muted

unless you are speaking.

Silencia tu micréfono a menos
que estés hablando.

T&t tiéng micré caa ban tri khi
ban dang ndi.
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Chat

Use the chat to ask questions
or connect with each other.

Use el chat para hacer preguntas o
conectarse entre si.

S& dung trd chuyén dé dat cau hai
hoac két ndi véi nhau.

P NV WP R W | PR PENPTRUAN P

oS Jlain) S Sua 1 _SMILRPFY
AOGDMEP OLI° ACA NACH AGDE ST FhY
LM OD-::-

Consejos técnicos para hoy

Meo cdng nghé cho ngay hém nay
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>oms Support Reactions More

Raise your hand if you want to
use your microphone.

Levanta la mano si quieres usar tu
microfono.

Hay gio tay lén néu ban mubn sir dung
micrd cta minh.

L) 5 O s S Jleniad 585 Sile Wl I S
ol &

9LACKIPY ACDMPI® NEAT AEPT N& L&C -



PTA President’s
Welcome/Report

Mrs. Mahoney



Treasurer Report



[ow Holmes Middle School PTA FY 2024

Treasurer's Report
07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025

Thank you to Patient First for your support of Holmes Middle School.

Membership

Membership Dues

National & State PTA Dues

FCCPTA (Fairfax County Council PTA) Dues
Membership Totals

Fundraising

Basketball Fun Night Concessions and Raffle
Business Contributions

Buy Your Teacher Breakfast/Teacher Appreciation
Donations

Family Dine-Out Nights
Givebacks (MemberHub program)
Grants from National PTA and VAPTA
Harris Teeter

Individual Contributions

Spirit Wear

Sponsor a Teacher

Fundraising Totals

Learning
After School Programs/Grants
Reflections.

Learning Totals

Student/Family/Community Support
8th Grade Celebration/Dance
Basketball Fun Night

Bingo

Fall Festival

Fun Run/Field Day

NJHS

SCA

Soccer Tournament

Volunteer Recognition
Student/Family/Community Support Totals
School/Teacher/Staff Support

Back to School Breakfast

Concessions

New Year Breakfast

Income
$860.00

$2860.00

Income
$700.00
$15.00

$936.50
$4.29

$435.11
$1.475.28
$140.00
$3.706.18

Income

Income

Income

$14.00

12

Expenses
$259.00

-$259.00

Expenses

$455.00

$1.449.18

-$1,904.18
Expenses
$300.00

-$300.00

Expenses

$309.12

-$309.12
Expenses
$192.40

Year to Date
$860.00
-$259.00

$601.00

Year to Date

$700.00
$15.00

$481.50
$4.29

$435.11
$26.10
$140.00
$1,802.00

Year to Date
-$300.00

-$300.00

Year to Date

$309.12

-$309.12
Year to Date

-$192.40
$14.00

Net Budget
$850.00
$300.00

-$20.00
$530.00

Net Budget
$1.100.00
$100.00
$1,000.00

$700.00
$200.00
$500.00
$200.00
$1.250.00
$1.000.00
$70.00
$6.,120.00

Net Budget
-$1,500.00
$200.00
-$1,700.00

Net Budget
-$400.00
$150.00
-$400.00
$400.00
-$100.00
$400.00

$10.00
-$50.00
-$1,610.00
Net Budget
-$300.00

-$300.00

More/-Less
$10.00
$41.00
$20.00
$71.00

More/-Less
-$1.100.00
$600.00
-$985.00

-$21850
-$195.71
-$500.00
-$200.00
$81489
-$973.90
$70.00
-$4.318.00

More/-Less
$1.200.00
$200.00
$1,400.00

More/-Less
$400.00
$150.00
$400.00

$90.88
$100.00
$400.00

$10.00
$50.00
$1.300.88
More/-Less
$107.60
$14.00
$300.00

School/Teacher/Staff Support Income Expenses  Yearto Date Net Budget
Teacher Appreciation Week -$1,000.00
School/Teacher/Staff Support Totals $14.00 -$192.40 -$178.40 -$1.600.00
PTA Admin Income Expenses  Yearto Date Net Budget
Insurance -$280.00
Leadership Training & Events
MoneyMinder Subscription $205.25 -$205.25 -$179.00
Office Supplies -$50.00
PayPal Fees $45.10 -$45.10 -$80.00
PTA Meetings and Events -$100.00
PTA Admin Totals - -$250.35 -$250.35 -$689.00
Grand Totals

$4580.18 -$3,215.05 $1.365.13 $1,051.00
Bank Account Balances 07/01/2024 06/30/2025 Lastreconciled Summary for the Period
Truist (fka BB&T) $2,957.08 $4,322.21 11/30/2024  Starting Total
PayPal 11/30/2024 Income $4,580.18
Petty Cash $150.05 $150.05 Never Expenses -$3,215.05
Totals $3107.13  $447226 Ending Total

Review Bank Reports along with this Treasurer's Report to ensure its
aceuracy.
Submitted by:
Name: Date:

More/-Less
$1.000.00
$1,421.60

More/-Less

$280.00

-$26.25
$50.00
$34.950

$100.00
$438.65

$314.13

$3,107.13

$1.365.13
$4.47226



Membership
Report

Kristy Balbuena



Principal Update

Serena Giron



Dr. Ricardy Anderson

School Board Member Dr. Michelle Boyd

Region b Assistant
Superintendent




Roundtahle



HOLMES MIDDLE SCHOOL

PTA  cHECKLIST

everychild.onevoice.

s/ Want to be more involved at HMS

" Willing to attend meetings once a month

in-person or virtually

Signed up to be a PTA Member
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SHOP NEW SPIRIT WEAR
https://bit.ly/HolmesSpiritWear
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Thank you PTA
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